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CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

'tern.
1891-92.

£ £

COLONIAL TEEASUEEE. I

1891-92.
Total number of officers .. 81 I

SalAmes—
Head Office—

Commissioner
Inspector and Superintendent of Branches
Actuary
Assistant Commissioner
Secretary
Chief Medical Officer
Accountant
Assistant Actuary
Chief Clerk
Assistant Accountant
31 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £210, 2 at £200, 3 at

£190, 4 at £170,1 at £165, 4 at £160, 4 at £150,
2 at £140, 2 at £130, 4 at £110, 3 at £100 ...

10 Cadets, 3 at £90, 2 at £75, 2 at £60, 3 at £45
For auditing Accounts
2 Messengers, 1 at £109, 1 at £84

800
655
550
500. 450
400
350
300
275
265

4,805
675
150
193

Local Offices—■

Wellington Agency—■
Cashier and Local Agent ...
Clerk
Cadet

10,368

300
175
90

j

Auckland Agency—
District Agent
2 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £105

565 i
i

450 i
325 :
775

Christchurch Agency—
District Agen t
2 Clerks, 1 at £155, 1 at £105
Cadet

450
260

35

745

Dunedin Agency—
District Agent
Clerk
2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1 at £36

450
220
96

766
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