## CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

ACCOUNT.			
Item.		1891–92.	
i	•		
		£	£
	COLONIAL TREASURER.		
. !	Total number of officers 81		
	Salaries-		
1	Head Office— Commissioner	800	
	Inspector and Superintendent of Branches	655	
	Actuary	550	
	Assistant Commissioner Secretary	$ \begin{array}{c c} 500 \\ 450 \end{array} $	
į	Chief Medical Officer	400	
	Accountant	350	
	Assistant Actuary	300 975	
	Chief Clerk Assistant Accountant	$275 \ 265 \  $	
	31 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £210, 2 at £200, 3 at		
	£190, 4 at £170, 1 at £165, 4 at £160, 4 at £150,	4.005	
	2 at £140, 2 at £130, 4 at £110, 3 at £100 10 Cadets, 3 at £90, 2 at £75, 2 at £60, 3 at £45	$\begin{bmatrix} 4,805 \\ 675 \end{bmatrix}$	
	For auditing Accounts	150	
	2 Messengers, 1 at £109, 1 at £84	193	
		10,368	
	r 100		
2	Local Offices— Wellington Agency—	ļ	,e
~	Cashier and Local Agent	300	
	$\operatorname{Clerk}$	175	
	Cadet	90	
		565	
3	Auckland Agency—		
	District Agent	450	
	2 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £105	325	
		775	
	Christchurch Agency—		
4	District Agent	$\begin{array}{c} 450 \\ 260 \end{array}$	
	2 Clerks, 1 at £155, 1 at £105 Cadet	35	
	,,, ,,,		
		745	
	Dunedin Agency—		
5	District Agent	450	
-	Clerk	220	
1	2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1 at £36	96	
		766	
1			